P09000043675

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certificates of Status
Participates of Status
Special lostructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

۲



05/19/09--01020--001 **87.50

O9 MAY 19 AM 9: 20 SECREVARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

5-19-09

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Associated Industries of Florida Insurance Agency, Incorporated (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00	
Filing Fee	

Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

\$78.75

—	—
\$ 78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: Tamela I. Perdue
Name (Printed or typed)

_____ 516 N. Adams Street ______ Address

> Tallahassee, FL 32301 City, State & Zip

8502247173 Daytime Telephone number

tperdue@aif.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA INSURANCE AGENCY, INCORPORATED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby incorporates and forms a corporation for profit, and for such purposes, hereby files the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA INSURANCE AGENCY, INCORPORATED.

₽×.

ڢ

N

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address of the corporation are both

516 North Adams Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, or the "Florida Business Corporation Act" and any amendments thereto. Without limiting any general business purpose referenced herein, the corporation may specifically engage in any lawful business activity of an insurance agency as defined by s.626.015(8), Florida Statutes (2008).

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The corporation is authorized to issue one hundred (100) shares of common stock

ARTICLE V TERM OF EXISTENCE

The corporation shall exist in perpetuity.

ARTICLE VI AMENDMENTS

The corporation shall amend these Articles of Incorporation in any manner permitted by law.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

STEPHEN B. TRICKEY 516 North Adams Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

TAMELA IVEY PERDUE, ESQ. 516 N. Adams Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA INSURANCE AGENCY, INCORPORATED at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

STEPHEN B. TRICKEY Registered Agent

TAMELA IVEY PERDUE Incorporator

